

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103339358

.ument

12919 US.P. 11/600812

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Joerg BRENNER
Ricklef DEMBSKI-MINSSEN
Dirk SCHWENKE
Florian WOLFF
Stefan von der HEIDE

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Wittelsbacherplatz 2 Munich 80333 Germany

3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1454.1747 Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Mark J Name	November 17, 2006 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0648

+49 89 636 Bu838

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, provided to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

> SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich **GERMANY**

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AS		hich application for Letters Patent of
the United States was executed on ev		
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execu ; concurrent)	ution of application, if not
(b) filed on,	4	
Serial No;	1201 New York Aver	ney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, nue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 100) is hereby authorized to insert lata, when known
erm or terms for which the said Leteollectively, hereinafter, "said application of ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reports aid ASSIGNEE, to do all acts when the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts where the said Leteol.	etters Patent(s) may be granted and cation(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). equested by said ASSIGNEE and	pplication based thereon, for the full and including any extensions thereof without charge to but at the expense eccessary, desirable or expedient, for
rosecution of said application(s) an eexamination, or public use proceedi	id the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other	including in the preparation and tent(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or
prosecution of said application(s) an eexamination, or public use proceeding the declared in relation to same, such eparate assignments and declaration	id the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limite	including in the preparation and item(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or d to executing all papers, including
rosecution of said application(s) an eexamination, or public use proceeding to declared in relation to same, such eparate assignments and declaration	id the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limite s, taking all rightful oaths, provide	including in the preparation and item(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or id to executing all papers, including ling sworn testimony, and obtaining affixed his/her/their signature(s).
prosecution of said application(s) an eexamination, or public use proceeding declared in relation to same, such eparate assignments and declaration and producing evidence.	id the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limite s, taking all rightful oaths, provide	Including in the preparation and tent(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or d to executing all papers, including ding sworn testimony, and obtaining
prosecution of said application(s) an examination, or public use proceeding declared in relation to same, such eparate assignments and declaration and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unapped Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	id the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited, taking all rightful oaths, providudersigned inventor(\$) has (have)	Including in the preparation and stent(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or of to executing all papers, including ling sworn testimony, and obtaining affixed his/her/their signature(s). These Name & Signature of Witness(est) ALEKSED NOW
rosecution of said application(s) an eexamination, or public use proceeding declared in relation to same, such eparate assignments and declaration and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unapplication of Inventor(s)	ind the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited, taking all rightful oaths, providendersigned inventor(s) has (have) (Date)	including in the preparation and item(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or id to executing all papers, including ling sworn testimony, and obtaining affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Toped Name & Signature of Winess(est))
rosecution of said application(s) an eexamination, or public use proceeding declared in relation to same, such eparate assignments and declaration and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unapplication of Inventor(s)	id the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other a acts to include but the limite is, taking all rightful oaths, providudersigned inventor(s) has (have) (Date)	Including in the preparation and stent(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or do to executing all papers, including ling sworn testimony, and obtaining affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Wimess(ex)) ALEKSED () ORN BRAUN DIRK
rosecution of said application(s) an eexamination, or public use proceeding edeclared in relation to same, such eparate assignments and declaration and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una control (Syrad Nama & Signature of Inventor(s)) Jorg BRENNER Ricklef BEMBSKI-MINSSEN	ind the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other acts to include but met be limite is, taking all rightfut oaths, provided adersigned inventor(s) has (have) (Date) 2006 - M - 06	Including in the preparation and stent(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or of to executing all papers, including ling sworn testimony, and obtaining affixed his/her/their signature(s). These Name & Signature of Witness(est) ALEKSED NOW
rosecution of said application(s) an examination, or public use proceeding edeclared in relation to same, such eparate assignments and declaration and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una (Dyed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Jorg BRENNER Ricklef DEMBSKI-MINSSEN Outh Schwerke	ind the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited, taking all rightful oaths, providendersigned inventor(s) has (have) (Date)	Including in the preparation and stent(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or do to executing all papers, including ling sworn testimony, and obtaining affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Wimess(ex)) ALEKSED () ORN BRAUN DIRK
prosecution of said application(s) an eexamination, or public use proceeding edeclared in relation to same, such eparate assignments and declaration and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Jörg BRENNER Ricklef BEMBSKI-MINSSEN	ind the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited at the limited at th	Including in the preparation and stent(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or do to executing all papers, including ding sworn testimony, and obtaining affixed his/her/their signature(s). Topad Name & Signature of Witness(es)) ALEKSED WORN BRAUN DIRK JOHN SCHENDSCHENDE
prosecution of said application(s) an eexamination, or public use proceeds to declared in relation to same, such separate assignments and declaration and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s) Jorg BRENNER Ricklef BEMBSKI-MINSSEN Outh Schwerke	ind the issuance of said Letters Paing, and in any litigation or other acts to include but met be limite is, taking all rightfut oaths, provided adersigned inventor(s) has (have) (Date) 2006 - M - 06	Including in the preparation and stent(s), in any interference, reissue, legal proceeding which may arise or do to executing all papers, including ling sworn testimony, and obtaining affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Wimess(ex)) ALEKSED () ORN BRAUN DIRK

GESAMT SEITEN 04

PATENT REEL: 018610 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 11/17/2006

Stefan von der HEIDE